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Meteo data report, height: 20.0 m
Name of meteo object: YKHC - Newtok

Data from: 04/26/2003 1:50 PM Data to: 01/23/2004 11:20 AM Observations: 39154 Observations per day: 144 Recovery rate: 100%

day 04/03 05/03 06/03 07/03 08/03 09/03 10/03 11/03 12/03 01/04
1 144 144 144 144 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
2 (119) 144 144 144 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
3 144 144 144 144 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
4 144 (123) 144 (112) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
5 144 144 144 144 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
6 144 144 144 144 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
7 144 (123) 144 144 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
8 (109) 144 144 144 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
9 144 (130) 144 144 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)

10 144 144 (131) 144 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
11 144 144 (83) 144 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
12 (107) 144 144 144 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
13 144 144 144 144 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
14 144 144 144 144 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
15 (131) 144 144 144 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
16 (131) 144 144 (123) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
17 (121) 144 144 144 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
18 144 144 144 144 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
19 144 144 144 144 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
20 144 144 144 (94) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
21 144 144 144 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
22 144 144 144 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
23 144 144 144 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
24 144 144 144 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
25 144 144 144 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
26 (61) 144 144 144 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
27 144 144 144 144 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
28 144 144 144 144 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
29 144 144 144 144 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
30 144 144 144 (133) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
31 144 (128) (0) (0) (0)
% 100 (97) (99) (98) (62) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
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Meteo data report, height: 20.0 m
Name of meteo object: YKHC - Newtok

Monthly mean values of wind speed in m/s
Month 2003 2004 mean mean of months
Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr 4.7 4.7 4.7
May 5.0 5.0 5.0
Jun 5.4 5.4 5.4
Jul 6.0 6.0 6.0
Aug 4.8 4.8 4.8
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec
mean, all data 5.3 5.3
mean of months 5.2 5.2
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Meteo data report, height: 20.0 m
Name of meteo object: YKHC - Newtok

Frequency
Wind speed Sum N NNE NE ENE E ESE SE SSE S SSW SW WSW W WNW NW NNW

m/s
0.00 - 0.49 552 11 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 3 2 2 8 29 45 108 337
0.50 - 1.49 1,083 28 12 4 2 1 0 2 5 10 17 15 20 56 98 260 553
1.50 - 2.49 1,278 36 5 2 0 0 0 1 5 8 13 23 27 42 66 254 796
2.50 - 3.49 1,773 61 21 11 1 0 0 5 15 26 31 37 46 91 86 218 1,124
3.50 - 4.49 1,807 79 22 4 1 0 0 4 17 26 54 38 40 62 71 240 1,149
4.50 - 5.49 2,211 87 23 10 0 0 0 2 22 32 46 54 78 84 68 329 1,376
5.50 - 6.49 2,101 70 23 11 0 0 0 1 8 22 37 66 58 110 93 299 1,303
6.50 - 7.49 1,569 41 9 3 0 0 0 0 1 11 23 42 64 128 66 244 937
7.50 - 8.49 1,554 50 14 3 0 0 0 0 3 10 18 35 52 77 85 273 934
8.50 - 9.49 1,081 21 4 1 0 0 0 0 3 11 11 29 61 67 49 212 612

9.50 - 10.49 695 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 20 53 29 27 151 401
10.50 - 11.49 346 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 8 13 34 33 9 91 154
11.50 - 12.49 147 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 14 9 82 38
12.50 - 13.49 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 55 12
13.50 - 14.49 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 21 7
14.50 - 15.49 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 15
15.50 - 16.49 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11
16.50 - 17.49 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2
17.50 - 18.49 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Sum 16,359 493 138 50 5 1 0 16 82 164 263 374 542 826 781 2,863 9,761

Turbulence
Wind speed Sum N NNE NE ENE E ESE SE SSE S SSW SW WSW W WNW NW NNW

0.00 - 0.49 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.50 - 1.49 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
1.50 - 2.49 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
2.50 - 3.49 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
3.50 - 4.49 0.140 0.141 0.133 0.110 0.102 0.070 0.134 0.143 0.144 0.151 0.146 0.139 0.157 0.135 0.141
4.50 - 5.49 0.130 0.127 0.120 0.105 0.054 0.108 0.122 0.130 0.126 0.128 0.127 0.127 0.119 0.135
5.50 - 6.49 0.128 0.131 0.153 0.115 0.088 0.106 0.118 0.126 0.136 0.126 0.121 0.117 0.118 0.132
6.50 - 7.49 0.122 0.118 0.130 0.101 0.086 0.118 0.130 0.130 0.125 0.115 0.113 0.107 0.127
7.50 - 8.49 0.119 0.113 0.113 0.119 0.137 0.125 0.126 0.126 0.117 0.117 0.110 0.101 0.125
8.50 - 9.49 0.121 0.109 0.120 0.112 0.110 0.110 0.120 0.121 0.128 0.108 0.110 0.106 0.128

9.50 - 10.49 0.115 0.110 0.093 0.106 0.084 0.135 0.146 0.128 0.121 0.101 0.097 0.096 0.123
10.50 - 11.49 0.115 0.097 0.106 0.115 0.117 0.119 0.127 0.102 0.100 0.122
11.50 - 12.49 0.110 0.096 0.103 0.114 0.104 0.103 0.108 0.119
12.50 - 13.49 0.113 0.101 0.099 0.109 0.141
13.50 - 14.49 0.111 0.092 0.112 0.111
14.50 - 15.49 0.125 0.108 0.137
15.50 - 16.49 0.111 0.102 0.120
16.50 - 17.49 0.098 0.090 0.113
17.50 - 18.49 0.102 0.102

Sum 0.125 0.124 0.130 0.110 0.102 0.000 0.067 0.112 0.123 0.130 0.130 0.125 0.118 0.116 0.111 0.130
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Frequency

Series 0 Weibull A: 6.3 m/s k: 2.20 Vm: 5.5 m/s
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Meteo data report, height: 20.0 m
Name of meteo object: YKHC - Newtok

Weibull Data
k-parameter correction: 0.0080/m
Sector A- parameter Mean wind speed k- parameter Frequency Frequency Wind shear

[m/s] [m/s] [%]
0-N 5.63 5.00 2.504 3.01 3.0 0.00
1-NNE 5.44 4.83 2.574 0.84 0.8 0.00
2-NE 5.53 4.94 2.978 0.31 0.3 0.00
3-ENE 2.12 1.91 1.518 0.03 0.0 0.00
4-E 1.04 0.99 9.633 0.01 0.0 0.00
5-ESE 0.00 0.00 0.000 0.00 0.0 0.00
6-SE 3.77 3.36 2.904 0.10 0.1 0.00
7-SSE 5.11 4.53 2.405 0.50 0.5 0.00
8-S 5.61 4.97 2.221 1.00 1.0 0.00
9-SSW 5.67 5.02 2.193 1.61 1.6 0.00
10-SW 6.62 5.89 2.657 2.29 2.3 0.00
11-WSW 7.30 6.49 2.752 3.31 3.3 0.00
12-W 6.81 6.05 2.619 5.05 5.0 0.00
13-WNW 5.90 5.23 2.006 4.77 4.8 0.00
14-NW 6.78 6.01 1.971 17.50 17.5 0.00
15-NNW 6.10 5.41 2.259 59.67 59.7 0.00
mean 6.26 5.55 2.196 100.00 100.0 0.00

Frequency

Total A: 6.3 m/s k: 2.20 Vm: 5.5 m/s N A: 5.6 m/s k: 2.50 Vm: 5.0 m/s NNE A: 5.4 m/s k: 2.57 Vm: 4.8 m/s NE A: 5.5 m/s k: 2.98 Vm: 4.9 m/s
ENE A: 2.1 m/s k: 1.52 Vm: 1.9 m/s E A: 1.0 m/s k: 9.63 Vm: 1.0 m/s ESE A: 0.0 m/s k: 0.00 Vm: 0.0 m/s SE A: 3.8 m/s k: 2.90 Vm: 3.4 m/s
SSE A: 5.1 m/s k: 2.40 Vm: 4.5 m/s S A: 5.6 m/s k: 2.22 Vm: 5.0 m/s SSW A: 5.7 m/s k: 2.19 Vm: 5.0 m/s SW A: 6.6 m/s k: 2.66 Vm: 5.9 m/s
WSW A: 7.3 m/s k: 2.75 Vm: 6.5 m/s W A: 6.8 m/s k: 2.62 Vm: 6.0 m/s WNW A: 5.9 m/s k: 2.01 Vm: 5.2 m/s NW A: 6.8 m/s k: 1.97 Vm: 6.0 m/s
NNW A: 6.1 m/s k: 2.26 Vm: 5.4 m/s
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